functional currencies (20,155) 26,891 (30,401)

Less: Forward foreign currency contracts
  (contracted notional principal) (219,600) - (62,572)

Net currency exposure (60,750) 26,726 10,421

2015
Financial assets 274,960 57,099 117,705
Financial liabilities (37,275) (65,175) (4,062)

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 237,685 (8,076) 113,643
Less: Net financial assets/(liabilities)

  denominated in the respective entities
  functional currencies (12,851) 11,434 (39,014)

Less: Forward foreign currency contracts
  (contracted notional principal) (386,462) (6,336) (107,944)

Net currency exposure (161,628) (2,978) (33,315)

95
Company No. 249243-W

28. Financial instruments (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency (continued)

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group
considered to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remained constant and
ignores any impact of forecasted sales and purchase.

 Effects on profit after taxation

 USD AUD SGD
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
2016
- strengthened by 5% (2,308) 1,016 396
- weakened by 5% 2,308 (1,016) (396)

2015
- strengthened by 5% (6,061) (112) (1,249)
- weakened by 5% 6,061 112 1,249

96

Company No. 249243-W

28. Financial instruments (continued)

Fair value information

The fair values of the financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group and of the Company which are maturing within the next 12 months
approximated their carrying amounts due to the relatively short-term maturity of the financial instruments or repayable on demand terms.

The following table sets out the fair value profile of financial instruments that are carried at fair value and those not carried at fair value at the end
of the reporting period:-

 Fair Value of Financial  Fair Value of Financial